2018 Street Preventive Maintenance Project Bid Tab



						Apparent Low Bidder							
Base Bid		Engineer's Estimate			Sierra Nevada Construction			Intermoutain Slurry Seal			Telfer Pavement Technologies, LLC		
Item and Description	Unit	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total
Type II Rapid Setting Slurry Seal	SF	\$0.15	1,937,155	\$290,573.25	\$0.120	1,937,155	\$232,458.60	\$0.155	1,937,155	\$300,259.03	\$0.215	1,937,155	\$416,488.33
Type III Rapid Setting Slurry Seal	SF	\$0.18	374,164	\$67,349.52	\$0.190	374,164	\$71,091.16	\$0.250	374,164	\$93,541.00	\$0.410	374,164	\$153,407.24
4" Double Solid Yellow Striping Paint (Type II waterborne)	LF	\$0.32	6,073	\$1,943.36	\$0.900	6,073	\$5,465.70	\$0.140	6,073	\$850.22	\$1.000	6,073	\$6,073.00
4" Solid Solid Yellow Striping Paint (Type II waterborne)	LF	\$0.20	519	\$103.80	\$1.000	519	\$519.00	\$0.129	519	\$66.95	\$1.000	519	\$519.00
4" Broken Yellow Pavement Marking (Type II waterborne)	LF	\$0.18	9,155	\$1,647.90	\$0.150	9,155	\$1,373.25	\$0.050	9,155	\$457.75	\$0.150	9,155	\$1,373.25
6" Solid White Striping Paint (Type II waterborne)	LF	\$0.75	815	\$611.25	\$1.000	815	\$815.00	\$0.130	815	\$105.95	\$1.000	815	\$815.00
8' STOP Legend (Thermoplastic)	EA	\$210.00	62	\$13,020.00	\$290.000	62	\$17,980.00	\$232.000	62	\$14,384.00	\$290.000	62	\$17,980.00
SCHOOL Legend (Thermoplastic)	EA	\$310.00	7	\$2,170.00	\$450.000	7	\$3,150.00	\$350.014	7	\$2,450.10	\$450.000	7	\$3,150.00
Arrow Legend (Thermoplastic)	EA	\$145.00	12	\$1,740.00	\$240.000	12	\$2,880.00	\$139.000	12	\$1,668.00	\$230.000	12	\$2,760.00
Yield Triangles (Thermoplastic)	EA	\$28.00	31	\$868.00	\$58.850	31	\$1,824.35	\$26.000	31	\$806.00	\$58.850	31	\$1,824.35
12" Solid White Speed Bump Markings	LF	\$8.75	835	\$7,306.25	\$6.300	835	\$5,260.50	\$9.000	835	\$7,515.00	\$6.000	835	\$5,010.00
24" Solid White Cross Walk (Thermoplastic)	LF	\$9.00	6,570	\$59,130.00	\$8.850	6,570	\$58,144.50	\$12.000	6,570	\$78,840.00	\$8.850	6,570	\$58,144.50
24" Solid White STOP Bars (Thermoplastic)	LF	\$9.00	2,050	\$18,450.00	\$8.850	2,050	\$18,142.50	\$12.000	2,050	\$24,600.00	\$8.850	2,050	\$18,142.50
Force Account	LS	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00

Base Bid Total \$484,913.33 \$439,104.56 \$545,544.00 \$705,687.17